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Tari.ff Notice No. 1977 I 11-App/ications for Approval 

NoncB is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Custom Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

40213 

40175 
40176 

40182 

40150 
39964 
40214 

40180 

40174 

39506 

40181 

40183 

40201 

40168 

40121 

40216 

40096 

40163 

40162 

40206 

40161 

40153 

40236 

40225 

40237 
40204 

40165 

40193 
40239 
40192 

40186 

40234 

40164 

40228 

38967 

40229 

40198 

40171 

Tariff 
1~m 

32.09.079 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.03.009 

38.11.028 
38.11.028 
38.19.297 

39.01.012 

39.01.012 

39.07.293 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 

51.04.038 

51.04.0521 
51.04.053 ?-
51.04.058J 
60.01.072 

73.18.209 

74.08.002 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.11.051 

84.15.219 

84.18.129 

84.18.129 
84.18.139 

84.19.059 

84.19.059 
84.19.059 
84.22.028 

84.45.024 

84.45.029 

84.59.148 

84.59.148 

84.61.019 

84.65.009 

85.01.009 

85.01.061 

Goods 

Daltofiex D635 and Daltoflex D845 used in the manufacture of 
plastic coated fabrics 

Charlab POP70 used as a carrier in dyeing 
Triton DF20, being a low foam alkali soluble surfactant, for use in 

highly alkaline built liquid concentrate cleaners 
Surgilube, being a lubricant for the easy insertion of catheters, 

surgical instruments, gloves etc., into body orifices 
Busan 41, being a slime control used in pulp and paper mills 
80 % chloromethane sulfonamide (Kumitox), for use as a miticide 
Suprasec L used as a curing agent in the manufacture of plastic 

coated fabrics 
Alresen PT214, being a trepene phenolic resin supplied in lump 

form for prolonging the tack period of solvent based adhesive 
tapes and emulsions 

Alresen PK500, being a terpene phenolic resin in pellet form, for 
improving the adhesion and cohesion of solvent based adhesives 
and also for reinforced adhesives 

Hycar teflon or viton gaskets, for use with I type fittings in C.B. 
thermutators in butter reconstitution 

Norgren miniature fluidic fittings, for use with thick wall flexible 
tubing 

Vinycon purse seine net floats, G type, for supply to the commercial 
fishing industry 

Nylon and polyester waist band canvas, used as stiffening in the 
waist bands of men's and ladies' garments 

Kevlar aramid fabric, used principally in the construction of boat 
hulls but also in aerospace and commercial reinforcement 
applications 

Cotton, 30% polyester, 70% knitted fabric (Scotch guarded), for 
laminating to P.V.C. sheet, for use in automotive industry namely 
car roofs 

10 g cold-drawn seamless stainless steel tube, for use in the 
manufacture of milking machine claws 

Martonair S/C51, S/C52, S/C53, S/C54 brass flat unions, for use 
with Martonair filters and lubricators in pneumatic circuit 
installations 

Alfa Laval centrifugal pumps in stainless steel design, types lHM, 
GM, CM, EM, FM, ME155, MZ155, RM-2-3 and MPS10/50V, 
for use in the dairy industry 

Alfa Laval stainless steel liquid ring.pumps, type MR, for use in the 
dairy industry 

Bertolini diaphragm pump model 140S used in agricultural 
spraying 

Jabsco Pureflo stainless steel positive displacement pumps, for use 
in the dairy industry 

Portable air compressor, model CAl, used for the supply of air to 
air tools 

Jackstone 15 station horizontal plate freezer, for freezing fish 
quickly without damaging the cell structure 

Pneumatic filters for the processing of compressed air and gases, 
also for the filtering of vacuum 

Wilkerson air line filters, used to filter air on air compressors 
Module housings and replaceable cartridges for equipment used in 

the ultra-filtration of cheese whey, as part of the preparation of 
soluble whey protein powder 

Autovac variant vacuum packaging machines complete with vacuum 
pump 

Hamba model BK6005 yoghurt cup filling and sealing machine 
Variants 3, 4, 5 autovac vacuum packaging machine . . . . 
Hopper-loaders, peculiar to loading plastic granules for plastic 

moulding machines 
Deckel GK Universal engraving and copy milling machines and 

Deckel KP Universal copy milling machines 
Model J23-100A 100 ton China National power press, for 

engineering production 
Bjurman vibratory filters, both electric and air driven models, for 

filtration of ink and paint media 
Filter/Regulators, being combined units performing the function of 

both filtering and regulating compressed air in one unit 
Solenoid valves, lucifer, being spare parts of burner equipment 

sunrod boile1:s 
Pneumatic control equipment consisting of fluidic modules, sub

bases, sensors, winks emitters, amplifiers, capacitors, restrictors, 
blocks and manifolds 

S.E.W. variable speed geared motors, complete with electric motor 
and vari-disc variable speed pulley drive and gear box 

Sumida coils, used in the manufacture of radio telephone 
equipment 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

23.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.'.! 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.3 

10.2 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 


