## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1977/11-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Custom Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	]	Rates of Duty	1	Part II Ref.
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	
40213	32.09.079	Daltoflex D635 and Daltoflex D845 used in the manufacture of plastic coated fabrics	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40175 40176	34.02.000 34.02.000	Charlab POP70 used as a carrier in dyeing Triton DF20, being a low foam alkali soluble surfactant, for use in highly alkaline built liquid concentrate cleaners	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
40182	34.03.009	Surgilube, being a lubricant for the easy insertion of catheters, surgical instruments, gloves etc., into body orifices	Free*	Free*	Free*	23.8
40150	38.11.028	Busan 41, being a slime control used in pulp and paper mills	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39964 40214	38.11.028 38.19.297	80% chloromethane sulfonamide (Kumitox), for use as a miticide Suprasec L used as a curing agent in the manufacture of plastic coated fabrics	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
40180	39.01.012	Alresen PT214, being a trepene phenolic resin supplied in lump form for prolonging the tack period of solvent based adhesive tapes and emulsions	Free*	Free*		
40174	39.01.012	Alresen PK500, being a terpene phenolic resin in pellet form, for improving the adhesion and cohesion of solvent based adhesives	Free*	Free*		
39506	39.07.293	and also for reinforced adhesives Hycar teflon or viton gaskets, for use with I type fittings in C.B. thermutators in butter reconstitution	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40181	39.07.396	Norgren miniature fluidic fittings, for use with thick wall flexible tubing	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40183	39.07.396	Vinycon purse seine net floats, G type, for supply to the commercial fishing industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40201	51.04.038	Nylon and polyester waist band canvas, used as stiffening in the waist bands of men's and ladies' garments	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40168	51.04.052 51.04.053 51.04.058	Kevlar aramid fabric, used principally in the construction of boat hulls but also in aerospace and commercial reinforcement applications	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40121	60.01.072	Cotton, 30% polyester, 70% knitted fabric (Scotch guarded), for laminating to P.V.C. sheet, for use in automotive industry namely car roofs	Free*	Free*		
40216	73.18.209	10 g cold-drawn seamless stainless steel tube, for use in the manufacture of milking machine claws	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40096	74.08.002	Martonair S/C51, S/C52, S/C53, S/C54 brass flat unions, for use with Martonair filters and lubricators in pneumatic circuit installations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40163	84.10.009	Alfa Laval centrifugal pumps in stainless steel design, types 1HM, GM, CM, EM, FM, ME155, MZ155, RM-2-3 and MPS10/50V, for use in the dairy industry	Free*	Free*		10.3
40162	84.10.009	Alfa Laval stainless steel liquid ring pumps, type MR, for use in the dairy industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40206	84.10.009	Bertolini diaphragm pump model 140S used in agricultural spraying	Free*	Free*		10.3
40161	84.10.009	Jabsco Pureflo stainless steel positive displacement pumps, for use in the dairy industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40153	84.11.051	Portable air compressor, model CA1, used for the supply of air to air tools	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40236	84.15.219	Jackstone 15 station horizontal plate freezer, for freezing fish quickly without damaging the cell structure	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40225	84.18.129	Pneumatic filters for the processing of compressed air and gases, also for the filtering of vacuum	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40237 40204	84.18.129 84.18.139	Wilkerson air line filters, used to filter air on air compressors Module housings and replaceable cartridges for equipment used in the ultra-filtration of cheese whey, as part of the preparation of soluble whey protein powder	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
40165	84.19.059	Autovac variant vacuum packaging machines complete with vacuum pump	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40193	84.19.059	Hamba model BK6005 yoghurt cup filling and sealing machine	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40239 40192	84.19.059 84.22.028	Variants 3, 4, 5 autovac vacuum packaging machine Hopper-loaders, peculiar to loading plastic granules for plastic moulding machines	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
40186	84.45.024	Deckel GK Universal engraving and copy milling machines and Deckel KF Universal copy milling machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40234	84.45.029	Model J23-100A 100 ton China National power press, for engineering production	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40164	84.59.148	Bjurman vibratory filters, both electric and air driven models, for filtration of ink and paint media	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40228	84.59.148	Filter/Regulators, being combined units performing the function of both filtering and regulating compressed air in one unit	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38967	84.61.019	Solenoid valves, lucifer, being spare parts of burner equipment sunrod boilers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40229	84.65.009	Pneumatic control equipment consisting of fluidic modules, sub- bases, sensors, winks emitters, amplifiers, capacitors, restrictors, blocks and manifolds	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40198	85.01.009	S.E.W. variable speed geared motors, complete with electric motor and vari-disc variable speed pulley drive and gear box	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40171	85.01.061	Sumida coils, used in the manufacture of radio telephone equipment	Free*	Free*		